

<b>File reference</b>	W16FOI535
<b>Key words</b>	NHS Treatment - non EU nationals – Oversea visitors – Cost - Owed
<b>Date of release</b>	25/10/2016
<b>Attachments</b>	No

## Freedom of Information Act Disclosure log - Reply Extract

### You asked

- 1. How many non-EU nationals were treated in your NHS trust during each of the last four financial years?**

Please refer to the tabled reply.

- 2. How many of these were "chargeable" patients - ie those who should not have been receiving NHS care for free? Please give figures for each financial year**

Please refer to the tabled reply.

- 3. How much money has the trust recovered in charges from patients who were not eligible for free NHS care? Please give figures for each financial year**

Please refer to the tabled reply.

- 4. How much money has the trust NOT been able to recover in charges from patients who were not eligible for free NHS care? Please give figures for each financial year**

Please refer to the tabled reply.

- 5. Which departments were most frequently used by non-EU overseas patients (eg maternity/gynaecology)?**

Maternity was the Department used most frequently by non-EU overseas patients.

Q		2012/13	2013/14	2014/15	2015/16
1	Number of non EU nationals treated	37	72	66	86
2i	Number of chargeable	22	37	38	60

	patients				
2ii	Amount invoiced to non EU nationals	£24,280	£74,950	£121,457	£135,176
3	Money recovered from invoiced non EU nationals	£24,280	£56,334	£95,149	£81,322
4	Amount still owing for invoiced non EU nationals	£0	£18,616	£26,308	£53,854

**Attachments included:** No